
Maryland Baseball

Overall Statistics for Maryland (as of Sep 23, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 42-24   Home: 15-9   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 14-4   Big Ten: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

32 Kevin Martir  . 3 4 2 66-64 237 45 81 17 0 7 45 119  . 5 0 2 32 11 30 5  . 4 4 1 1 4 3-7 470 33 6  . 9 8 8

 5 Brandon Lowe  . 3 3 1 66-66 251 58 83 18 4 9 53 136  . 5 4 2 38 13 33 2  . 4 3 6 5 3 11-13 113 180 11  . 9 6 4

 4 Kevin Smith  . 2 7 3 66-65 249 55 68 14 1 7 35 105  . 4 2 2 29 5 35 6  . 3 5 8 2 9 11-15 67 184 13  . 9 5 1

 3 Anthony Papio  . 2 6 2 66-66 233 40 61 16 2 6 26 99  . 4 2 5 33 7 63 1  . 3 7 0 0 5 7-7 101 2 4  . 9 6 3

12 Jose Cuas  . 2 4 2 66-65 260 51 63 13 3 11 53 115  . 4 4 2 27 7 55 6  . 3 2 9 1 0 10-14 33 101 8  . 9 4 4

39 Tim Lewis  . 2 1 4 60-58 206 24 44 7 5 0 32 61  . 2 9 6 21 9 62 1  . 3 1 2 1 6 4-7 95 2 3  . 9 7 0

--------------------

 6 LaMonte Wade  . 3 3 5 42-41 158 30 53 7 1 4 32 74  . 4 6 8 30 4 20 1  . 4 5 3 0 2 7-9 165 11 1  . 9 9 4

26 John Mazza  . 3 3 3 6-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

31 Nick Cieri  . 2 9 9 37-37 137 21 41 5 0 3 28 55  . 4 0 1 11 5 18 6  . 3 7 3 0 3 2-3 60 4 2  . 9 7 0

 1 Jamal Wade  . 2 3 1 35-26 91 14 21 3 1 5 11 41  . 4 5 1 6 7 29 2  . 3 2 7 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

24 Andrew Bechtold  . 2 3 1 8-7 26 4 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 2 3 1 5 0 7 1  . 3 5 5 0 0 1-1 45 8 0 1.000

20 Kengo Kawahara  . 2 0 2 49-35 114 16 23 6 0 0 19 29  . 2 5 4 24 2 43 0  . 3 4 8 1 4 3-4 79 3 0 1.000

41 Kevin Biondic  . 1 8 3 42-24 82 10 15 4 1 0 10 21  . 2 5 6 10 9 34 2  . 3 3 3 1 9 0-1 216 11 2  . 9 9 1

10 Justin Morris  . 1 3 3 34-27 83 14 11 2 1 0 4 15  . 1 8 1 10 4 20 0  . 2 5 3 2 2 1-1 232 9 1  . 9 9 6

 7 Zach Jancarski  . 1 1 8 28-4 17 9 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 1 8 3 0 8 0  . 2 3 8 1 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

15 Patrick Hisle  . 1 1 8 13-4 17 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 1 7 6 0 0 3 0  . 1 1 8 0 3 0-0 6 18 2  . 9 2 3

21 Willie Rios  . 0 8 3 8-3 12 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 1 6 7 5 0 4 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 15 2 1  . 9 4 4

34 Matt Oniffrey  . 0 0 0 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 4 66 2182 394 576 114 19 52 357 884  . 4 0 5 284 83 465 33  . 3 6 8 16 51 60-82 1750 650 69  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 3 6 66 2197 277 518 107 7 28 240 723  . 3 2 9 222 41 549 22  . 3 1 5 20 34 42-56 1715 711 85  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (507), Opp (487). DPs turned - Team (35), Opp (44). IBB - Team (7), Martir, K 2, Lowe, B 2, Papio, A 1, Cuas, J 1,

Rios, W 1, Opp (14). Picked off - Martir, K 3, Wade, L 3, Kawahara, K 2, Cuas, J 2, Smith, K 2, Hisle, P 2, Lewis, T 1, Lowe,

B 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Mike Shawaryn  1 . 7 1 13-2 17 17 0 0/2 0 116.0 85 28 22 29 138 19 1 4  . 2 0 2 1 5 0 4 8

--------------------

36 Andrew Green  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 4.1 5 0 0 2 5 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1

42 Alex Robinson  1 . 6 3 1-1 25 0 0 0/2 3 27.2 12 8 5 20 32 4 0 1  . 1 3 6 2 6 2 1 4

33 Kevin Mooney  1 . 8 9 3-1 25 3 0 0/1 11 38.0 21 12 8 24 47 4 0 1  . 1 5 4 3 4 0 0 0

27 Ryan Selmer  2 . 1 8 3-1 31 4 0 0/2 0 53.2 49 21 13 16 19 5 1 0  . 2 5 0 2 2 0 2 7

40 Mike Rescigno  2 . 2 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 4 1 7 4 1 0 0  . 2 9 4 4 0 0 1 0

37 Zach Morris  2 . 6 1 3-2 22 0 0 0/0 0 31.0 32 13 9 8 19 4 0 2  . 2 6 7 3 1 0 2 2

28 Robert Galligan  2 . 7 4 4-5 27 3 0 0/0 1 62.1 50 23 19 21 58 7 1 2  . 2 1 9 6 3 0 1 0

25 Tayler Stiles  3 . 4 6 3-3 14 6 0 0/0 0 39.0 36 17 15 8 37 9 0 2  . 2 5 2 0 4 0 3 2

16 Taylor Bloom  4 . 0 1 2-3 15 5 0 0/0 0 33.2 40 24 15 12 28 11 1 4  . 2 8 4 2 0 0 1 1

23 Jake Drossner  4 . 5 0 0-2 10 7 0 0/0 0 32.0 20 20 16 26 27 5 1 0  . 1 7 4 3 6 0 0 1

13 Brian Shaffer  4 . 5 7 5-1 16 11 0 0/1 1 61.0 63 34 31 9 52 13 0 7  . 2 6 5 0 5 2 3 3

29 Bobby Ruse  5 . 6 2 4-1 24 5 0 0/0 0 49.2 58 35 31 20 50 12 2 4  . 2 8 9 3 2 0 1 4

 9 Jared Price  6 . 4 8 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 8 6 6 8 10 2 0 0  . 2 5 8 4 2 0 1 1

21 Willie Rios  8 . 2 4 1-2 9 5 0 0/2 0 19.2 30 26 18 8 21 9 0 1  . 3 1 9 2 1 0 0 0

22 Jack Piekos 12.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 4 6 4 4 2 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 2 9 42-24 66 66 0 4/4 16 583.1 518 277 213 222 549 107 7 28  . 2 3 6 36 41 4 20 34

Opponents  5 . 3 4 24-42 66 66 2 2/1 14 571.2 576 394 339 284 465 114 19 52  . 2 6 4 49 83 5 16 51

PB - Team (8), Cieri, N 4, Morris, J 2, Martir, K 2, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (7), Bloom, T 2, Galligan, R 2, Martir, K 1,

Shawaryn, M 1, Stiles, T 1, Opp (16). SBA/ATT - Martir, K (29-39), Shawaryn, M (9-12), Morris, J (7-9), Ruse, B (5-6),

Mooney, K (6-6), Cieri, N (6-6), Galligan, R (1-5), Shaffer, B (3-5), Robinson, A (4-5), Drossner, J (4-4), Selmer, R (2-3),

Morris, Z (3-3), Rios, W (3-3), Green, A (0-1), Price, J (1-1), Stiles, T (0-1), Bloom, T (1-1).



Maryland Baseball

Overall Statistics for Maryland (as of Sep 23, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

20 Kengo Kawahara 82 79 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Andrew Bechtold 53 45 8 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Robert Galligan 15 4 11 0 1.000 1 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

34 Matt Oniffrey 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Zach Morris 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

26 John Mazza 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Zach Jancarski 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Jared Price 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Jack Piekos 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Justin Morris 242 232 9 1  . 9 9 6 8 7 2  . 7 7 8 2 0

 6 LaMonte Wade 177 165 11 1  . 9 9 4 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Kevin Biondic 229 216 11 2  . 9 9 1 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Kevin Martir 509 470 33 6  . 9 8 8 8 29 10  . 7 4 4 2 0

39 Tim Lewis 100 95 2 3  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Nick Cieri 66 60 4 2  . 9 7 0 0 6 0 1.000 4 0

 5 Brandon Lowe 304 113 180 11  . 9 6 4 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Anthony Papio 107 101 2 4  . 9 6 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Kevin Smith 264 67 184 13  . 9 5 1 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Willie Rios 18 15 2 1  . 9 4 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

12 Jose Cuas 142 33 101 8  . 9 4 4 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ryan Selmer 16 3 12 1  . 9 3 8 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

15 Patrick Hisle 26 6 18 2  . 9 2 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Brian Shaffer 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

25 Tayler Stiles 11 1 9 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jake Drossner 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

29 Bobby Ruse 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

42 Alex Robinson 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

33 Kevin Mooney 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

18 Mike Shawaryn 17 4 9 4  . 7 6 5 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

16 Taylor Bloom 7 3 2 2  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Jamal Wade 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Mike Rescigno 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Andrew Green 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2469 1750 650 69  . 9 7 2 35 42 14  . 7 5 0 8 0

Opponents 2511 1715 711 85  . 9 6 6 44 60 22  . 7 3 2 15 0


